By Post/E-mail/Portal

From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

- The Registrars of All State & Private Universities in the State of Haryana
- 2. The Principals of Govt. Colleges in the State of Haryana
- 3. The Principals of Govt. Aided Colleges in the State of Haryana.
- The Principals of Self Financed Colleges in the State of Haryana.

Memo No. 9/217-2023 Co.(3)
Dated Panchkula, the 19-12-44

Subject:- Regarding transfer the case of Haryana Compulsory Marriage Registration to Citizen Resources Information Department, Haryana.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to forward you a copy of letter No. 10/08/2020-2HG-IV dated 09.11.2023 received from Deputy Secretary, IT Cell, Home O/o C.S. to Govt. Haryana for your further necessary action, please.

Enclosed: As above.

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated : Panchkula the 19-12-2019

A copy of above is forward to the following for information and necessary action, please:-

Superintendent Admin, UNP, College-I, College-II, College-IV, ME, NCC, and Library branches.
 In-Charge IT Cell to upload on the portal.

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula

3109693 CA 5/12/23 2/23/11/25 From The Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Home Department. 1.All the Administrative Secretaries to Government Haryana. 2.All Heads of Departments. 3.All Commissioners of Divisions. 4.All the Deputy Commissioners and Sub Divisional Officers (Civil). 5. The Registrar, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh Memo No. 10/08/2020-2HG-IV Dated: Chandigarh, the 09.11.2023 Regarding transfer the case of Haryana Compulsory Marriage Registration to Subject: -Citizen Resources Information Department, Haryana. Sir/Madam, I am directed to invite your kind attention on the subject noted above and to say that the Compulsory Marriage Registration matter is related to Citizen Resources Information Department, Haryana. You are, therefore, requested to forward these cases directly to Citizen Resources Information Department, Haryana. Yours faithfully Deputy Secretary, IT Cell, Home for Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana Home Department Endst. No. 10/08/2020-2HG-IV Dated: 09.11.2023 A copy is forwarded to the Chief Secretary to Government Haryana for Sautoth Deputy Secretary, IT Cell, Home for Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana Home Department